507020253 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7067088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARCOR INC.	06/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BOULEVARD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17546264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-633-5300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 PERRYGREEN WAY
Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510409-PCT1-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. HEINISCH/
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Heinisch/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=510409-PCT1-US-CON Clarcor Merger#page1.tif source=510409-PCT1-US-CON Clarcor Merger#page2.tif source=510409-PCT1-US-CON Clarcor Merger#page3.tif source=510409-PCT1-US-CON Clarcor Merger#page4.tif source=510409-PCT1-US-CON Clarcor Merger#page5.tif

PATENT 507020253 REEL: 058355 FRAME: 0886



DATE 06/24/2020 DOCUMENT ID 202017601438

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING 99.00

EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: CHRIS RICKARD 4400 EASTON COMMON WAY SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Merger

Effective Date: 06/30/2020

Document No(s):

202017601438



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 24th day of June, A.D. 2020.

FLIAL

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 Central Ohio: 614,468.3910

OhioSoS.gov

business@OnioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

For screen moders, follow instructions located at this path

ignimotics est to one of smot eith field

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbia, OH 43219

Expedite Filing (Toro business day or presenting the Regulater an existing at \$100.0 P.O. Box 1290 Columbus, OH #3216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

association	nce with the requirements of Ohio law, I ns, limited liability companies, partnersh arger, set forth the following facts	the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan ips, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to
	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Parker-Hannifin Corporation
8.	Name Change: As a result of this mergi	er, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	(Complete only if name of surviving enti The surviving entity is a (Please chec	ity is changing through the merger) ck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	○ Domestic (Ohio entity) ○	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
2.		Jurisdiction of formation
	Charter/Registration/License Number	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	☐Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Compar	ny
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Compar	ıy
	Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	
200000	☐Unincorporated Nonprofit Associat	lon

Form 551

and the second second second second

Page 2 of 9

Last Revised: 06/20 9

PATENT

REEL: 058355 FRAME: 0888

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Clarcor, Inc.		Delaware	Com
<u> </u>			
		1	
Parker-Hamifin Corporation c/o Co	orporate Secretary		
<u> </u>	Orporate Secretary		
Name 6035 Parkland Blvd. Mailing Address Cicycland	Orporate Secretary	Ohio	44124
Name 6035 Parkland Blvd. Malling Address	Orporate Secretary	Ohio State	44124 Zip Code
Name 6035 Parkland Blvd. Malling Address Cicycland City		L	L
Name 6035 Parkland Blvd. Mølling Address Cicveland City IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERCO	3ER 6/30/2020 @ 12:30 am	State	Zip Code

Form 551

Page 3 of 9

Last Revised: 06/2019

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or up	on such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities list
herein shalf merge into the listed surviving	entity.
VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed O If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NO of a statutory agent upon whom any proce	NLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohlo IT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and addresss, notice or demand may be served.
Name of Statutory Agent	
Name or Statutory Agent	
Mailing Address	
	ОН
City	State ZIP Code
amendments to the entity's articles of incor	empany or limited partnership survives the merger, any poration, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership
of the surviving domestic entity shall be file	ed with the certificate of merger,
☐Amendments are attach	ned XNO Amendments
If you are amending the total number filing fee is charged.	r of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate e Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:
If you are amending the total number filing fee is charged.	r of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate e Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:
If you are amending the total number filing fee is charged. Total number of shares previously listed in the With the submission of this amendment, NEW IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATION If a domestic corporation or foreign corpora and the surviving entity is not a domestic coin Ohio, the certificate of merger must be acrequired by division (H) of section 1701.86 reach domestic constituent corporation, and	r of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate e Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State: / total number of shares:
If you are amending the total number filing fee is charged. Total number of shares previously listed in the With the submission of this amendment, NEW IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATION If a domestic corporation or foreign corpora and the surviving entity is not a domestic coin Ohio, the certificate of merger must be acrequired by division (H) of section 1701.86 (each domestic constituent corporation, and division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the to transact business in Ohio.	e Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State: / total number of shares: S MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE into licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity perporation or foreign corporation to be licensed eccompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence division (G) of section 1702,47 of the Revised Code with respect to /or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required in Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation is
If you are amending the total number filing fee is charged. Total number of shares previously listed in the With the submission of this amendment, NEW IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATION If a domestic corporation or foreign corpora and the surviving entity is not a domestic coin Ohio, the certificate of merger must be acrequired by division (H) of section 1701.86 (each domestic constituent corporation, and division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the to transact business in Ohio. X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOR	e Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State: / total number of shares: S MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE stion licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity proporation or foreign corporation to be licensed companied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to //or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required in Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation in REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY
If you are amending the total number filing fee is charged. Total number of shares previously listed in the With the submission of this amendment, NEW IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATION If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation and the surviving entity is not a domestic coin Ohio, the certificate of merger must be acceptured by division (H) of section 1701.86 (each domestic constituent corporation, and division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the to transact business in Ohio. X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOR A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualibelow, but no additional filing fee is required.	e Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State: / total number of shares: / total number of shares: / S MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE rition licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed cocompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to //or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required in Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation like REIGN SURVIVING ENTITY lify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed to B and Certificate of Good Standing ph bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552 by - Form \$338

Form 551

made distribution of the color

Page 4 of 9

Last Revised: 06/2019

	Parker-Hannifin Corporation
	Name of entity
į	
	Signatore
	Daniel J. Whitman Assistant Secretary
	Title
	Clareor, Inc.
- 1	Name of entity
š	
1	
	Signalibre
	Daniel J. Whilman Secretary Tille
-	
	Name of entity
-	
Ĭ	Signature
·	
8	Title
	horized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger

Form 551

Page 5 of 9

Last Revised: 06/2019